Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

RBEFHAL IV Y

AMS-220B
PARTS LIST

oJLIKE

19563709

No.0458-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ny JZbDEFH

1.

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the index,
disRenriiRodaEFEd, HosbhATraN RefN)IHET 21T 2R 45T, TO&F,LOLNET,

. Explanation of codes

LS minaR
1} Codes on the ""Note” column
SRR WO E

@ T reans this part is changed from the previous parts list,
WMEO A=Y Y2 CH L TSBEEsACSEREERL I
@ #N .., refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
01 - A TR YRR OMARBH R ZRER L TF A o

2} Codes an the "E.C. {Engineering change}’’ column
"HEFAT MoRE
(1) A10/83. ... Added from October, 1883
1983F- 108 & @M a n:
(@ 0.10/83 ., .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835 108 £ nAkR & nrz.

{—‘(:) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each ather:
BRENERMA N T OEE

In this case, even obscleted part {D.) can e ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed gates and place your orders,
IoBEREIFEDIAATRE TS IEXTAI TG, BEFRCLN, CFTArOH&TERLTIELTa
Example ({#)

: Ref. Note Part No. " Description E.C. Am.
H No. 350 =] e o Reg.
: /Ea ma ZEEZXH i & FLE 3
{r 4 B14D1-100-000  Needie bar D683 - -

I 1-1 B1401-100-000-A Needie bar LA10/83] vy R — 1

2 B1105200-00¢  Frame cover 'D10/83 [ B1105-300-000 -
+ T
81105-300-000 Frame cover 1AN0/83 F =LA 1
l—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HMEOBMMES HHBEOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' $ % {Japanese)” ¢column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. -
IoEEE, AESEOHMYEEMI I RC LA LURENBALTHENITOT, FLUSEFTIETTFTau
& c.10/83 .

1 #  [B1105500.000]  Frame cover [C.10/83]) BITIS-660T0) 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELVE®E mEhRE

Please order by the correct part number,
FLURBETIEXTE v ,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required (s changed from Cctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". column,
983 0B S N MBALTEL U -1 OBSFHENMCEIHLC-REF+FTRLIHNET
3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
B WOILE

M2 Indicates amount required is 2.
HE ZXWrEkbLLEY
@ 20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba, 2A—-taxr®EbLITT. (BEEx—bLTYE)
@) - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts 1ist.
DY VA EREE AR T T
@ (1) .......... indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm."” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “Description’’ colurmn,
MG EBREL T 3FHHEELLET HEBRIKAMIEYT "asm” X TL I ERVRLTIHN LT

I3
i
j
i
{
!
j
;
¥
i
i
i
i
}
+
I
;
;
{
{
{
!
j
;
;
;
&
i
;
.
f
j
j
j
;
;
;
)‘*'
f
i
i
I
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
I
;
f
I
;
;
{

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0O10-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MARRKELOEO ERK
Sh—y P CEBARTO AEARSE JEXORE., BROES (HIA R, B1109-012-A00) T ZEXTF & L
EheT, TEN A=~V IR OERES (FEAT. BIL . No0010-01) X, WMBES 4 CERETAESR T
t, X, HROEHREO—BHrEBECL L SBENHN FTATITET S,

- [PNEPEN P A b T T TP UURPE P S
o 8 i e S Py i e ek e S T B B e e b B e I B A A B A b A b i e s i s i by At tnstasie et

R O N e L hs Lt Rt e AT A ]

A oAb et e



CONTENTS

B b7
1: FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)..euevunierineinenrnnernneinnennnnns e, 1
WA EEER (D
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2] ..t inriiiir i ciccam st inr vt raiaannanns 32
- EH-AERR ()
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)..icurniniiiiiniiiiiinniieiasaranranannnaaenns 5
HER- SRR (3
4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS. st ettet et eiaeesaeseneeeeasaeasrenaneasarranaanss 7
Eh-§HREEIR
5. PRESSER MECHARISH COMPONER TS, ot ittt ittt it iie ittt eneenassarsansansosnsssssarsssnsrnnnnnns g
HE & BEAR
B. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHART COMPONEN T . . vt etteer s memanaaaeeronaaarcnsssnannansaaassonosnraennas 11
TEREI{R
7. WIPER & TENSION COMTROLLER COMPONEN S . .ottt iiiiiii it et treereanaannnncnscscasnennnsnnnn 13
T AN~ - RFFER
8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENT . cvvrveir et insnrseeannanassacrcansasannnsssasosssarsnsaenaannres 15
i 3 R
0, K, DRIVE COMPONENT S, oot is s st e ittt i e neeranoneanenoaronasaanennesasnsassannananannn 17
X, Y B#BER
10, X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONEN TS . o tr it it i et e iasettensaesanesnrnannrrernanenennns 19
X, Y AFvwey¥e—-4-BK
11, FEED MECHAN IS COMP O N TS .ttt it ittt te s et e teitaesennseaaanseesaasesssnroassssnenrennnns 21
= EH4&
12, LUBRICATION COMPONE R S, oottt itr vt vr e v eeaeeneraaes e oaesarsnrenmenssanserenensosnnnnnn 23
K HBE AR
13, SENSOR COMPOREN TS . s e ittt it ettt ie et aee e eeeeaeaeee e seanaaeeannnassosneneessaneeenens 25
v~ Btk
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS.............. e e ae e ee e tee e e bae b te e te et i 27
x 7 — B4R
B =Y o ] 29
B2 E
18, CONTROL BOX COMPOREN TS .« ittt ittt ittt e e es e s e tsennsraenasnsearassnnsnnsn 31
BN > 2 2Bk
17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS. .o vttt ie e i iieivieereeeeennnns e 32
BERKY 2 28Kk
18, CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONEN . ot s ittt et it ittt vt e ettt et it ee e aes e eranenenrarsnnnen 33
HARBIR
19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS. o i vt it ittt ittt ettt te et i v iatsasananerennnnnnnnnn 35
B - 2 FEIR
20. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONEN S . Lottt it it i it ittt e ittt et ar v v e annnnnrarasarrerrennns 37
RE N - ATERER
21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS. .. ettr e i i e e e i nes 38
FERIE SR B
22, THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . . ot et ittt et b r e se s ee et e e taaasaneasannensararanerenennens 39
FILEERR
NUMER LG AL THDEX OF PR . it vt it i it it i e e v v e eme s ernamreraraessaasasnennnesennen 40

#5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
giER-SLEERE SR (1)

—————————

|
50 46 8 i3

@/ 51 a7 & L
@/ : HG auad
LA :




REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 B1105-220-0A0  FACE PLATE ASM. AvTTINT - 43 1
2 $5-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAty D=12.5 L=4 4
4 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTBAT- AOYRY 1
5 B1128-210-000-4 COVER T 249 F RIS 2T 4N - 1
6 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT22YT M4X0.7 L=6 2
7 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EIFTHF 3ATRA M4 2
8 B1104-220-000 TOP COVER LR VI BN 1
9 58-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=10 6
10 TA-1050504-RO__ RUBBER PLUG Rty 3
11 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 4pF3-9 Y3 1
12 £3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A+53-2 IV : (1)
13 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING HOD.1 2741 AMFA-3 A% (1)
14 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AFF3-395 (2
15 B3123-352-000  TENSIOK POST NO.1 AbFa-I4" - (1
16 PE-0800302-KH  SPRING PIN 3X30 277057y 8X30 1
17 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN APTF FUIAET- 1
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyErryh 11/64-40 1
19 B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUET VAN - 1
20 55-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
21 TA~0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRy 1
22 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG kAEY 1
23 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE LAY Fazagh™s 1
24 B1126-552-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE A F-bh AFPUH4 A 1
- 25 35-3080610-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 /Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 B1125-280-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) LI™% Ap7ur4 1
27 N5-6090310-3P  NUT 9/64-40 DYFIYE 9/64-40 1
28 B3114-771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE ALFUI4 1
29 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 BYMFYE 9/64-40 1
30 B1124-280-000 _ FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P-h AFPUI4 B 1
31 S8-7110840-SP  3CREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
32 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2741 4MFI-Y B3 H
33 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NO.1 AFFR-IRT- (D
34 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AMF3-015 {2)
“““ 35 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 2741 4bF3-Y A% (1
36 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Ah¥3-3 IYH (1)
37 55-4110515-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE LALUAFPUT4 1
39 135-01309 SILICON 0IL PIPE IZVUA® 47° 1
40 135-01705 SILICON QIL FELT IZLVIIAE 1
41 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAkY 1
42 B1111-232~000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1FPute A2 1
43 S8-4150715-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FATFYT 15/64-28 L=7 I
44 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 2U44F AFPUIA 1
A5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o739y 15/64-28 1
— 46 B1122-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER A THEELIAT-A 1
g 47 B1124-220-000  GASKET A FHELLIAT - ATYxy A 1
48 B1123-220-000 ~ INTERMEDIATE PRESSER COVER B FEAHLINT B 1
49 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FHIFIIAT- ATYRY B 1
50 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFY” 11/64-40 L=8§ 8
51 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3 HTF 4.5X8%0.5 8
b2 B1405-012-000 CAP $vy7° 1
b3 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG (b & 1
54 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING B S A 1
55 B1143-210-000  LABEL 2T F2H4507 N 1



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONERTS (2)

SHER- A EBIR (2




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 B1108-220-000  RIGHT COVER RS BAT- 3%T 1
2 B1109-220-000  LEFT COVER IR BT~ k27N 1
3 $8-1110840-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 #3397 11/64-40 L=8 10
4 B1110-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT US4 RYTIHAT- 3R 3
5 B1118-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT THNR 4 FI7FAN - k7Y 1
6 $5-1110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 15537 11/64-40 L=8 4
7 81170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET M43 k¥TIBAT- -} 1
8 B1112-220~000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILTARY COVER BUESS PR b 1
9 B1113-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT, RIGHT MR FVTIINT- $HL 3FT 1

10 B1121-220-000 _ AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT. LEFT MAR FI7FB0"- 35T k2TY 1
11 S5-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 e3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 6
12 WP-0520656-S4  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.8 EFHTH" % 5.2X9.5X0.6 6
13 $3-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ByEyaTaE 15/64-28 L=115 4
14 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 74787 6.2X13X1 4
15 B1502-220-000 _ PRESSER PLATE 13142 1
16 83-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 oyarET A 15/64-28 L=11 4



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONEKRTS (3)
BER- A EBR (3




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHICON ATET e
P4 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING ATETY MIATE
3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE ALY
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ARRFTTHRTA.
5 YP-0651056-SH _ WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3197 % 6.5X11X1
8 $5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5
7 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AFTFITRR
8 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL AREE TFYITAR
g NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy373YE 11/64-40
10 B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASM. FETUAEE )3

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1
11 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN VINDER ADJUSTING SCREW AR £33 3 1
12 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING dan-3 Iy CUVET 1
13 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH AFe¥ FI9EVRA 1
14 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°Yu5"e®y 1.5%6 1
15 $5-9111020-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oYy Ak 11/64-40 L=10 1
16 B3203-210-000 CAM AFTFAL 1
17 B3208-210-000  SPRING A AR FRTEYL ATF A 1
18 B3209-210-000  SPRING B 1R #300Y%4 ATF B 1
19 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD ARIFYTHETA AT 1
20 B1106-220-000 _ SIDE COVER PRy JnT- 1
21 58-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEST 11/64-40 L=10 2
22 $5-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
23 B1107-220-000  BELT COVER ATEEIAT - 1
24 33-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
25 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EF3THT% 4.5%10%0.8 4
26 B1160-220-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER Y4937 hnv- 1
27 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIRYT BLZ M4X0.T L=6 4
28 B1158-220-000 Y SENSOR COVER Yeus- BaT- 1
29 SS~4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
30 WP-0450801-30  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 b5 8% 4.5X10X0.8 3
31 B1150-220-000  MOVEMENT COVER A {FTIEAT -4 1
32 B1151-220-000  TENSION SPRING AFTHINT- A EVATYUATR 2
33 B1152-220-000  TENSION WIRE AFTIAT~ A BYATHETYT 1
34 B1153-220-0A0  MOVEMENT COVER B ASM. AL HEAT- B 91Ty 1
35 55-4110715-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
36 B1111-220-00¢  BED HINGE, RIGHT ATYRTEYYT 33T 1
37 B1119-220-000  BED HINGE, LEFT ATIREVYT ERTY 1
38 B1120-220-000  BED HINGE SHAFT ATYRTRVYTYTY 1
39 35-9151240-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 oyFrRT Ak 15/64-28 2
40 SM-9124503-3B  SCREW M12 L=45 gY3yET A M12 L=45 4
41 WP-1302501-8C  WASHER 13X24X2.5 T8 7 13X24X2.5 8
42 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ATERETHTE 12.5X21.5X3 4
43 NM-6120011~3F  NUT M12 297 IYr W12 132 4
44 B1159-220-000  TABLE REAR COVER F-7"h THIAT- 1
45 SH-5051400-3€  SCREW M5 L=14 FF2FYT M5X0.8 L=14 4
48 WP-0561616-3C  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 E3THT % 5.6X16X1.6 8
47 B1115-220-000  RUBBER PAD A FTHY 2704 2
43 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B3 4.5X10X0.8 1



4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L SHEEEIR




REF.ND. NCTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E vy % A AMT.
1 B1901-280~0B0  THREAD TAKE-0P LEVER ASM. YURTUETY B3 1
2 B1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUETY h3 D)
3 B1904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUEY 35Uy (1)
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUESY Z-FTRATTYVYT 1
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK N -394 (1)
6 B1411-804-C00 ~ BEARING (C) IO S AN P A (N
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M~ B3uhaypt (1)
8 B1903-552-000  END SCREY LEFT 1 W EN (1)
9 $S-7151120-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 REFEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 B1223-771-000  THRUST VASHER, MR -2358 JY9%- 1
11 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOGCK TR 1
12 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MR oARA 1
13 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR MR 1
14 B1411~552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MNE -2T% 73 1
15 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 6=6 )]
16 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVWER METZTIR TR 1
17 $5-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IVESFY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
18 #01  B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE & MRS 4FPVE4 A 1
19 #02 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 1
20 #03  MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 M 134 100 1
21 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 $5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 RYBIAAE 1/4-40 L=12 1
23 B1201-220-000  MAIN SHAFT FIYY 1
24 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT HIYH TN 1
25 . B1204-210-040  BUSHING, REAR TIITH DYRARN B3 1
26 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT VOV EEE ] T
27 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASH. WYY Hdandy B3 1
28 B1207-205-0A0  CRANK BALANCER ASH. HIUENT VY B3 1
29 $5-6122510-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=25 k33Y" 3/16-28 L=25 (2)
30 SS-6681712-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16.5 61773H M+ 9/32-28L=16.5 1
31 S5-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oYBaPIAT AL 15/64-28 1
32 B1209-220~0A0 GEMERATOR STATOR ASM. MIFTUE 2F-2- B3 1
33 $5-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
34 $5~8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 - 1{2)
35 $5-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAEY™ 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
36 B1205-210-0B0  BAND WHEEL ASH. VSN 1
37 $5-6111210-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 £53Y" 11/64-40 L=12 )
38 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3ETHT % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
39 $5-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAEY" 15/64-28 L=15 {2)
40 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASM. . AZTITTAR M3 (1)
41 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. CORETTIRYIDY RN L (1)
42 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE B ASH. TITRYE MIYEET4 B H3 (1
43 B3213-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL FISER TN A A 1
44 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 Z5200% D=14.72 V=12 b3 1
45 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8§ FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
46 C5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=7 232b9r D=14.72 W=7 »3 1
47 $5~8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYS 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
48 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM {FEUTL 1
49 $5-8661012~TP  SCREW FRARYT 2
50 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {FINX Y 1
51 S5-9090833-TP  SCREV oyFoE° K 2
52 #04 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE MBI PUIL (PYES) 1
53 #05 WDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 A DPX17 #18 1
54 #06 MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 MY SY3355 110 1
Note(GEED) #01..... For AMS-230BS-30007 AMS-220BS-5000Z B

02, For AMS-220BS-5000Z¢Excent [E)
B03..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z(For JE)
#04..... For AMS-220BH-50007

#05..... For AMS-220BH-5000Z(Except JE)
#06. ... .For AMS-220BH-5000Z(For [E)

AMS-22085-5000Z F ( JELIS D Het)
AMS -220BS-5000Z B € JEMI6H)
AMS-2208H-50007 3
AMS-220BH-5000Z 8 C JELAS (Dl
AMS-220BH-5000Z B C JEN &)



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R X B4R




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - | AMT
1 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L F3-29FY° 1
2 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 THrFA-L9FIT P 1
3 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR L FUIAET- 1
4 B1611-220-000  SPRING THTIT ATF 1
5 B1615-220-000  PRESSER BAR THEIYL Ry 1
] B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FHHET KT JRARM 1
7 $8-7091110-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 /EFEFY” 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
8 B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A THHEL A 1
9 B1608-220-000  GUIDE BRACKET THL 37% 1

10 SS-7111410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=14 WAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
11 B1614-220-000  SPACER FHEL 2A° ¥ 1
12 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK TR APy 1
13 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B Th13r YUIB 1
14 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A THEFL UUA 1
15 81610-220-000  L-SHAPED LIHK AR L2 Yoy 1
16 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW ENVE SN 5
17 SD-0720321-TP  HIKGE SCREW uFy 1
18 55-6150710-SP  SCREW SEN 1
19 B1620-220-000  LIFTING LINK FhHEL PEUHVY 1
20 B1621-220-000  CONKECTING LINK THIHL FHT O LUAY4% 1
21 B1622-220-0A0  CONNECTING LIRK ARM ASH. THERLPHT LUYYRTT FVaTh 1
22 B1624-220-0A0  CYLINDER ASH. FHAHL IRt~ H3 H
23 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER UM (1)
24 PC-0105080~-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Sl e V] 18 (2)
25 B1625-220-000  CYLINDER XNUCKLE TAPHL IYVET PR (1}
26 B1626~-220~000 CYLINDER PIN PN S DA TN 1
27 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Extabag 3 2
28 3D-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 U™ D=6.35 H=3.2 P
29 B1627-220-000  LINK PIVOT PIN THFRL THTUVY SFUITY 1
30 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
31 WP-0612066~SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 73T 6.1X11X2 1
32 NS-6150430-8P  NUT 15/64-28 myhhIye 15/64-28 H
.33 81628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FHARL IURT FHLFYT 1
34 B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FAAHL FIRTAITH 1
35 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING THEEL YL A97Y Ak 2
36 €S-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥W=10 27y D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 1
37 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P9 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
38 B1603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM FRAYL DYET 9FT 1
39 81602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD THFSL 0YRT H
40 35-7661540-8P ~ SCREW 1/4-40 1=15.0 hesFY” 1/4-40 L=15 1
41 D1457-055-B00  WASHER VoI 2TUEST $THTR i
42 D1456~055-B00  HINGE SCREW USE /ROl RV 1
43 D1455-055-800  CONNECTING STUD LUEL DRI IV & A 1
44 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DYA7IYE 11/64-40 1
45 B1609-220-000 CAM LA TA 1
46 S3-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=H AT 1/4-40 L=8 2

— 10 —



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

-1 -



REF.NQ. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Y BMT.
1 B1828-205-04A0 BOBBIN CASE ASH. L B B 1
2 B1805~205-000 BOBBIN ] 1
3 $03 B1817-205~0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. b2 M A e M 1
4 #03 B1818-205-000 SHUTTLE . ) T 1
5 B1812-205-0A0  SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. FUSANT B 1
6 $8-6121212~-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 oy HET A 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
7 B1813-980-000 BUSHING AT 2R LYY 1
8 #01 B1411-804-B00 BEARING B A BRT LA ATFUVET B 1
9 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 L3t 9,5X14.8%X2.6 i

10 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE RACE 112 i
11 B1815~980-000  SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 1373 AT 1
12 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E93Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 B1821-280~000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT FEETR ART TYY BTN 1
14 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°YuTe®y  2.5X16 2
15 B1823-230-000 SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE FhhTR APL AT]) 2
16 B1820-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) FrEREEE S Sl T 1
17 S5~7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEIFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
18 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT THFTT F3-E9PTy 1
19 55-6151220-SP SCREY 15/84-28 L=11.5 E5%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
20 B1802-210-0A0 CRANK ROD ASM. hsvhn9h 43 1
21 $5-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 {2)
22 SD-0801021~TP HIKGE SCREW D= 8 }=10.2 2TuFYT D=8 H=10.2 1
23 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. ITHINT~ H3 ]
24 135-08809 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BIINT~ FRPINTE A 1
25 135-08700 PIN BBAT~ APLATRES Y 1
26 135-08908 CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B THAT - 3L B 1
27 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 BTN R ahT ek M5 1
28 S8~7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 NS-6660430-5P  NUT 1/4-40 A EYE 1/4-40 1
30 #03 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHART 4742 ]
31 CS~079101F-3H THRUST COLLAR ASH. 25Ak¥ D=7.94 W=10 1
32 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RAzY™ 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
33 135~08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN p e /] 1
34 B1804~-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. TN 292Mh5-2T4 H 1
35 585~8110520~TP SCREV 11/64~40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64~40 L=4.5 2
36 S5-8150822-TP  SCKEV 15/64-28 L=8 . FAEYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 B18§31-220-000 BUSHING, FRONT 39T Q1AL ]
38 SS5-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 e9%3" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
39 CS-080081F-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAbeY B3 2
40 S8-8110422~TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 P2 11/64-40 L=4 {4)
41 B1832-220-000 NEEDLE STOPPER Y97y Z-bTh 2kYn° i
42 S8~7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=T 2z
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR JEYTH 9Iniak 1
44 #01 B1411-804-B0OO BEARING B M} BET-BAT- ATPOUST B -2
45 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT T F3-t9yTy 1
46 #02 B1811-220-0AA  SHUTTLE DEIVER SHAFT ASM. A 23T ARTAT B3 1
47 SS-7110510~8P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5§ 1
48 #03 B2425-210-040 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A4R B3 1
49 #04 B2425-210-0AR NEEDLE PLATE ASH. N2 By (Byar) 1
50 $3-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥539" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
51 #03 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE PLATE NEEPLE HOLE GUIDE MFHET 4 1
52 #04 B2426-210-008B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTH 4 1
53 B2425-210-000-  NEEDLE PLATE MN4% (17
54 B2417-280-000 MOVING RNIFE DRIVING LEVER LFEY LAT =TS (1)
55 B2416-280-000 COLLAR M%) LAT-YuT (1)
56 B2415-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. AME LAT- (33%) 73 (1;
57 B2414-280~-040  MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. ARFY AT (274) 43 (1)
58 55-6110430-TP SCREY 11/64~40 L= 4.0 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
59 §5-7110740-TP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=7 QAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
50 WP-0450846-SP WASHER L3 H" 2 (1)
81 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK FEOAZ HUh (1)
82 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF4A2 . (1)
63 SS-7080410-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IRESEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
84 #01 E2423-280-00C WASHER M=z 378 C (1
55 #03 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASHM, RUaAxhY2T Y h3 (1)
66 #04 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FUAAZFYITY H3 {1)
67 #03 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW 2Ry (1)
88 S5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 15337 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
69 #04 D1805-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 1741 1
70 #04 B1317-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. Hyas 1™ er 493ty 1
71 #04 B1818-205-00B = SHUTTLE H ¥39 3 2"< 1
Note(iEEC) #01..... Selective part(A~D) HEIRERFR(A~D)

#02..... Selective part(A.8.(.Y.2)
$03..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z
#04..... For AMS-220BH-50002

- 12 -

IR (A.B,C,Y, D)
AMS-220BS-5000ZH
AMS-220BH-5000Z 3



7. WIPER &% TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
7 AN — - RFFER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON EV AMT.
1 #01 B2302-280-0A0 TENSICN CONTROLLER, NO2 ASM. 2742 FF3-7 B3 1
2 #02 D2302-L4B-BAO  TENSION CONTROLLER. NOZ ASH. 24z 4Fa-9 by (Th4F 2 1
3 55-8090610-SP  3CREV 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAZYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
4 B2313-280-000  TENSION POST SOCKET ARF2-9 FT9R74 (1)
3 B2302-280-000  TENSTON POST, NO.2 2742 AbFI-IF" - (1)
6 #01 B3112-761-00¢  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING £RRIAT R (1)
7 #02 D3112-L4B-B0O0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AMHIAT R (3YUY) (1)
3 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {rF3-9%3 (2)
9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER ARFI-3 $HEX (1)

10 B3107-804-000  TEKSION DISC PRESSER TUBE Ab43-345 141 (1)
11 #01 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 1FF3-9 A% (1)
12 #02 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING AMFI-INTR ()
13 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER ARFI-985 BATFULTA (1)
14 B3119~771-000  TENSION NUT R E R R (1)
15 55-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 pYII7IRT A 15/64-28 1
16 B2303~280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN AR LY 1
17 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE ARFLIUFAR HTART 1
18 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASK. J4n° - 43 1
18 B2101-220-000  WIPER SOLENOID J4R°~ HTEYE (1)
20 B2103-220-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 940° - LUrY4% )
21 B2104-220-000 “SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE PETSEIE AR PT R T 2 (1)
22 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE F4R° - 24 (1)
23 B2107-210-000  WIPER J40° (1)
24 B2102-205-000  VIPER ARM. 94A° 93" (1)
25 55-6090630-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33Y” 9/64-40 6=9 (1)
28 33-6621220-8P  SCREV 3/16-32 L=12 e7¥yT 3/16-32 L=12 {1)
27 SD-0600352-3P  HINGE SCREW vEYT (1)
28 SD-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3 ¥ vxy” D=6.35 H (1)
29 Sp-0640321-8P  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3 ¥y D=6.35 H (1)
30 WP-0371016~8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E797 4" % 3.TX8X1 (1)
31 WP-0561616~-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 E79 8 % 5.6X16X1.6 (1)
32 NM-6040003-3C  NUT oy3739h M4X0.7 392 2)
33 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FARVARIRE Y (2)
34 HK~0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG T4y 77997 (1)
35 S3-7110840-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEFFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

Note(y¥82) #01..... For AMS~220B5-5000Z
$07..... For AMS-220BH-5000Z

- 14 -

AMS-220BS5-5000Z
AMS-220BH-5000ZH



8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

H# 5 » R

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey b A AMT
1 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2TvRy" D=6.5 H=3 1
2 NS-6110430-SP  HUT 11/64-40 ayayyr 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1+ Woh 1
4 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 #Tu3yT H=11 W=3 1
5 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR AR3) LURYETY 1
] B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT AR BRI 1
7 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2°uz¥™ D=5 H=8 2
8 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD AR vyt 1
9 WP-0501016~3D  WASBER 5X10.5X1 k597" 5X10.5X1 2

10 35-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 N5FY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 B2412-220-000  STOPPER FAFTTN VTS TN 1
12 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK Ba IT2ARTY 1
13 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AFARAVTIIFT h3 1
14 $5-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 739" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000 _ TENSION RELEASE ARM ARIRATT DT (1)
16 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AR2NAZTY (1)
17 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL ARRY ERTIATE (389) 1
18 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE Th5Y TRTIRTE (374) 1
19 B2305-210-000  BUSHING AbapdA2n 1
20 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, AR2Nd 97T F9ITY 1
21 B2402-220-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. AR RPYYRTL 23 1
22 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AR BIYYRT A (1)
23 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE AR2RATTY 9T LNV (1)
24 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER ARINR 9FT ZRYN° (1)
25 B2403-210~000 SOLENQID AM¥Y 7T RYH (1)
26 NM-6040003-3C  NUT a7+ M4X0.7 332 (2)
27 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 HEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
28 55-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
29 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. AREY RPTERYMITTRCY 73 1
30 B2410-220-000 PIN 45y IHTRYE IFTETY (1)
31 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM AMRY IHTRIMITT (1)
32 33-6121210-3P  SCRE¥W 3/16-28 L=12 k33" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
33 B2308-220-000  CONNECTING PLATE ARIAR VUFINTY 1
34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 viy" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
35 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM A+5A9Y 47 2
36 35-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 BYRITIET AL 15/64-28 2
37 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AFFI9Y LR - 1
38 30-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 *"uxyT D=b.3 H=2.2 1
34 135-13304 SUPPORTER ARFFIIET - ¥ 1
40 B2307-220-000 _ TENSTON ARM SHAFT ApFa%y 437970 1
41 35-7090620-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 RLFFYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
42 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING 797 EIRTYAT R 1
43 NS-6120310-8F  NUT 3/16-28 oYETERE 3/16-28 1
44 B2405-210-000  SHAFT ARFEY anyTy 1
45 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER hao-3 1
46 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING ana-9 370 CIueT 1
47 S8-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 ARV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 B2714-761-000  SPRING SUSPENSION SCREW STUD N RBr 1

— 16 —



9. X,Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

X, Y BREBERk

- 17 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 44 AMT.
! B2501-220-0B0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X=YF-7"4 ¥y1™o B3 1
2 §2501-220-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-YF-7"A yaTy (1)
3 B2501-220-000 X FIXED LACE X174 -2 (1)
4 B2502-220-000  RACE TABLE b-2274 (1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE XA 92 (2)

= ] B2507-220-000 X STOPPER AZMYA° (2)
7 B2508-220-000 X RETAINER XUs-+ (2}
] B2512-220-000 X TIMING BELT XRAUY™ AT (1
9 B2519-220-000 Y REMOVAL LACE Y4+°9 L2 (1)

10 B2520~220-00A Y FIXED LACE, RIGHT YaF4l-2 %7 (1)
i1 82520-220-00B Y FIXED LACE, LEFT Yarfl-x 27 (1)
12 B2521-220-000 Y RETAINER YO7~+ (2)
13 B2522-220-0AA Y STOPPER ASM. A YZRYAT - A BYITY (1)
14 82522-220-00C Y STOPPER C Y2rya°® € (1)
15 B2527-210-000 _ BALL F=7TRIATH" -8 (06)
16 S5-6111030-TP  SEREW e5Fy” (4)
17 38-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVESFYT 11/64-40 L=7 {8)
18 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
19 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 DYAI7FET AL M4 (4)
20 N5-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 ayhviye 11/64-40 (4)
21 R2504-220-000  BRACKET A X7 77959k A (1)
22 B2505-220-000  BRACKET B X¥™7 775 B (1)
23 B2506-220-000 X DRIVE SHAFT K2R 09"y (1)
24 B2508-220-000  BELT RECEIVER ATARH (1)
- 25 82513-220-000 _ SPROCKET WHEEL 27°0ryh (2)
28 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X735 9k 0 (1
27 B2535-220-000 X GUIDE BASE XA AR 274 (1)
28 B4007-220-000 X SLIT PLATE Xk929 ZUYH42 (1)
29 §2516-210-000  COUPLING LA NALM (1)
30 SB-1080065-00  RADIAL BEARING FITTRIT Y (4)
31 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 DYRRFFETAL M4 L=4.5 (2)
32 $8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E5%3" 11/64-4¢ L=6 (2)
33 55-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 QYR IAT R 15/64-28 (2)
34 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYRF7IETAL M4X0.7 L=8 (4)
- 35 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 OYAYFHET AL M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
36 RE-06C0000-K0  E-RING Ed™4bA7 6 (2)
37 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING EX"2pav 6 (2)
38 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING AFARTIT (2)
39 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 nyATIYy 3/16-28 1
40 55-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 B3%YT 3/16-28 1=9 4
41 »5-6123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1=30.0 EF52Y° 3/16-28 L=30 1
42 SM-GO51602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYAYFFE AL M5X0.8 L=16 ]

- 18 —



@

10. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS
X, Y 2AFvEvyeE—%—HR

|
lr~_._.
N

W
e

- 19 —

33



REF.KO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D | ANMT.
1 B2529-220-0B0 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASHM. Y35y ZFYEC VYT E-4 43 1
2 B2529-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR hY 279U £-% (1)
3 B2516-210-000  COUPLING ARV (1}
4 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 DYRTERT AL MAX0.7 L=8 (2)
5 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3f2-77 ' (1)
6 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE LoV 2-3Fh A2 (5)
7 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%ay y4nv Lb7° e (on) (M
8 55-7121610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 /eFFYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 6
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ERTH % 5X10.5X1 8

190 B2531-220-000_ MOTOR BASE t-% RUYERT4 1
11 $5-7151210-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAEFFY" 15/64-28 L=12 4
12 B2517-220-040 Y MOTOR BASE ASH.” YE-2- 274 Y3 1
13 B2517-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE Ye-2 274 (1)
14 B2523-220-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Yoroay™y (1)
15 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR Y2RTY MITAR ()
16 B2516-210-00¢  COLPLING . YAV (1)
17 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FITFRY Yy (2)
18 RE-0600000-KO0  E-RING E3™%r47 6 (2)
19 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ YT AL HAX0.T L=8 (2)
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYBYTIET AL M4X0.7 L=8 (2}
21 B2529-220-0A0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASH. XY a39e”us”™ €-2 b3 1
22 B2529-220-000  STEPPING MOTOR I 2TV VYT E-% (1)
23 B2516-210-000  COUPLING BIIeYuY”T (1)
24 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ODYAT7HR"AE M4XO.7 L=8 (2)
25 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3f2-77 (1)
26 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE €7V 2-3th AR (5)
27 D8604-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) P ve778u% (71) (1)
28 B2511-220-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X3"4F" I7 e 1
29 B2510-220-000 X GUIDE SRAFT A A 1
30 B2524-220-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. Y4RT997 7 §yaTy 1
31 B1161-220-000  MOTOR STUD BOLT E-R-23TF ATAE pA
32 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YARTOU" Y wIA%h 1
33 B2533-220-000  BUSHING, REAR YARTOUTY PRAZA 1
34 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER AR2RA 9T AFYA° 1
35 $5-7151210-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 TAEIFFY” 156/64-28 1=12 4
36 85~8120740~5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFDT 3/16-28 L=T 2
37 5§5-9151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 YRR A 15/64-28 L=14 A
38 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 TSR 6.2X13X1 2
39 §35-7110840-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFFYT 11/64~40 L=7.8 2

- 20 —



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
- B EBR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B2550-220-000  FEED BRACKET RN 44 1
2 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oYFAT A 15/64-28 2
3 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER MRETHT R 2
4 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 L 0 A T 2
5 B2572-220-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. RITFIZATY42 73 1
i) B2572-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 3J13L ZATTA (1)
7 B2551-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE FITFLTY 2ATN4% (1)
8 B2569-220-000  BEARING ANTYLZAT TR (2)
9 B2567-220-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT LACE RIARLL-2 (1)

10 B2565-220-000_ _ STOPPER AATY4Z2BYN° - (4)
11 S85-7090530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2ALFFY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 (4)
12 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ) OYESFIRAE M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIH THNTT AL ALY (2)
14 B2552-220-000 FEEDING FRAME ARM RIEYL NAIINTT 1
15 $S-7151610-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=16 IREFEYT 15/64-28 L=16 2
16 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 BT 2
17 B2554-220-000  RECEIVER PLATE, RIGHT 2JIFL FIAATULAF 3%T 1
18 B2555-220-000  RECEIVER PLATE, LEFT RIAFL PIANTYLR0E v2TY 1
19 85-2122410-TP  SCREW ELANE PN 4
20 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN THETT AL DAY 2
21 B2562-220-000  Ball. CATCH JEFT KT -AREYS 2
22 55-7111410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RRETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
23 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B33 F 4.5X8X0.5 4
24 B2563-220-000  RUBBER CUSHIGHN RIARL URIY 9¥3T A 2
25 B2566-220-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE YR TR 2
26 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN U N T 2
27 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING EfT2rd9 3 4
28 B2568-220-000  CYLINDER SHAFT Wt YTy 1
29 ¥P-0520656-8A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 EF$7H7% 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
30 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING Ed" 4147 3 2
31 B2570-220-000 LIFTING LEVER RIAFL LA - 2
32 B2570-220-000  LIFTING LEVER 3/T3L LA~ 1
33 B2574-220-000  SLIDER RITEL 29457 1
34 B2576-220~-0060  SLIDER SPRING RITRL 2542 AR 1
35 $5-8120410-3P  SCREW bAXYT : 1
36 B2578-220-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RJEFL LAT-TY 1
37 #01 B2557-280-00C  WASHER Fat7eTT 3787% C 2
38 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E¥"2kdY 6 2
39 55-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 B2580-220-000  STOPPER 3J33L 2bYA° 2
41 35-6120940-5P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=9 E73y” 3/16-28 L=9 4
42 B2553-220-0A0 FEEDIRG FRAME ASM. RIATL JETY B3 1
43 B2553-220-000  FEEDING FRAME RITHL IR (1)
44 B2558-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE FOIa$YYy 7L (2)
45 S5-1110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 5339 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
46 N5-6110360-5P  NUT oyarTIE (4)
47 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 5T AR 4.5X8X0.5 (4)
48 B2560-220-000  SUPPORT PIN PAVE AR & A ) (2)
49 35-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 bAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
50 B2561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK YEDY BRIITHeY (2)
51 35-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=§ #7337 11/64-40 L=3 (4)
52 B2564-220-000  SPONGE RIAFL YRS 2R (1)
53 B2592-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK STOPPER 12 52FYY FTIVT ARYN° (1)
54 35-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
55 WP-0501016-SD_ WASHER 5X10.5X1 By 5X10.5X1 (2)
56 B2556-220-000  FEED PLATE VAR 1
57 35-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 nyd7ET A 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
58 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFHT T 6.2X13X1 2

wote(JEEZ) #01.... . Selective part{A~E)

- 22 _

BRI (A~E)



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R

- 23 —



REF.NO. NCTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NRTY F5uh adur¥I 1
2 B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE MFTS B30y waga A=Y 1
3 B1419-026-000 OIL VWICK HOLDER vy I 3
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy A 1.1
5 BP-3000000-00  VIRYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [ty T VA 0.4
6 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT AVT TN 1
7 BP-60006000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 ET-h NA7° 0.6
8 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT uuan JLLE 1
9 B3503-220-000  FELT HOLDER )2 JINREYE 1
10 B3504-220-000 OTL WICK HOLDER A Fayaiuh 2YuEyy 1
11 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE vy bT 2924k 1
12 B3508-280-000 OIL SPONGE MERT = B5uh %2-2 NAY- 1
13 £Q-2522000-00 OIL VICK Yy 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 T z-hA° £7° 0.2
15 B3506-210-000 _ OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 1703 ¥2914% 1
16 B3509-280-000  OIL SPONGE M- F3u% §2-1 ATAU-Y 1
17 B3518-280-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY 32-2NT A=Y 1
18 £Q-2020000-00 OGIL VICK v 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 e Z-ka° 47° 0.6
20 B3508-220-000  OIL_TUBE HOLDER ETo-A M40 dH1 1
21 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE FHR F1-a4% 1
22 B3504-280-000 OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE EEp A OAY 1
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP THITY AT 9%Y 2
24 135-30209 0IL WICK HOLDER LS h SV S 1
25 B3522-220-000 QIL FELT TP hYy JIAb 1
26 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=b eTo-b AT 40 0.2
27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 St T 0.4
28 Ct-2020000-00  OJL WICK Gy 0.7
29 BP-3000000~00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 s T 0.3
30 CQ-2522000-00  QIL VICK 19y 0.5
31 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B o-Ant 470 0.3
32 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.6
33 B3501-210-000  0IL GAUGE AR -9 2
34 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE FHIFL k291 AT4Y-Y 1
35 B3507-210-000__ QIL FELT $1927I0F 1
36 B3518~210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY ¥292 ATAY-Y 1
37 B3503-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FukTY ¥r-24% 3
38 B3503-280~000  LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY ¥2-24% 1
39 B3538-112-000  CORD HCLDER O A R N i
40 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLBER, LARGE a-b R A 1
41 38-6090440-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 739" 9/64-40 L=4 2
42 35-6092120-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=21.2 k7337 9/64-40 1=21.2 1
43 $5-6092120-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 b33 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
44 35-6111140-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 E7x¥" 11/64-40 L=11 1
45 S5-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
46 $8-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRETFIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 S5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
48 35-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIFIT 11/64-40 L=7 1
49 $8-7110710-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
50 S5-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 S8-7110710-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 QAEGFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
52 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2R3V 11/64-40 L=7.3 1
53 WP-0621016-3SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eS8 F 6.2X13X1 1
54 B83507-220-000 OJL WICK HOLDER ME"-230381 1
55 S5-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7 eFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E7¥THTF 4.5X8X0.5 1

— 24 -



13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

vy —BEik

— 25 _



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

B4110-220-0A0
EA-9500B01-00
HX-0012300-04
55-4110815-3P
S5-7110710-8P

FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM.
CABLE BAND

CABLE CLIP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

TS A4YFE-TON B3

PLAMT NI ]
LEVAN UL

FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8

AEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7

HP-0014200-00
55-4110815-8P
B4130-220-0A0

CONNECTOR
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM.

Y
FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8
A V2 e B A

HX-0023300-00 CLIP ey ATUR 1
SS8-7090850-SP___ SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 WEFFYT 9/64-40 L=8
B2703-210-000  BUSHING SA ST A

B4005-220-04A0
B4005-220-000
B4006-220-000
S5~-7110510-3P

Y SENSOR BASE PLATE ASM.
Y SENSOR BASE PLATE

Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

=t e B DO B B DO e

YEUg- FUDFETA B3
Yeuh- PUYTRT4

Yeu¥- 2744%

ThE7FYT 11/64-40 L= 5

b ek [k b b b ek |
D 00 ~] U o L DN 2D ¢ 00 ~3 T o L B =

Y¥P-0450801-3D
RD-0001200-00
SL-4031481-3F

WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
PHOTO-MICROSENSOR
SCREW M3 L=14

P e D T
O [T Car
R vl

B3 % 4,5X10%0.8
VE RS
FATIFYT EAZ M3 L=14 {6)

—
L
=

- 26 —

WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 e % 3.2X7%0.5 (6)
20 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyaniyk M3X0.5 193 (6)
21 33-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 72T 11/64-40 L=7.8 pA
22 WP-0450301-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 eI % 4.5X10X0.8 2
23 B4008-220-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yhoay 299h42 1
24 S8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREFFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
25 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 3975 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
26 B4009-220-080 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASH. YZYYE 27407V 73 1
27 55-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 EFFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3TH 2 4.5X10X0.8 2
29 B4010-220-000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM Y2UYE aF40FT 1
30 38-6151712-TP__ SCREV 15/64-28 L=16.5 oYL 15/64-28 1
31 B4004-220-0A0 X SENSOR HOUNTING PLATE A ASH. Xevs- MYy AY3 1
32 B4004-220~000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A Xeu¥- MI9Y42 A (1)
33 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 LUE-EATU(2) 73 (2)
34 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATY2A° -¥ (4)
35 SM-6031010-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 71597 H3X0.5 L=10 (4)
36 WP-0320501~5C  WASHER M3 E5¥TYTF 3.2X7X0.5 (4
37 B4012-220-0A0 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. Xty FIYr4% B3 1
38 B4012-220-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B Xe¥- FIYr4%B (1)
39 M8606-510-040  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 eR-FAT 0 (2) 93 (1)
40 B4011-210-000  SPACER EATYAAS -7 (2)
41 SH-6031010-3C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k72377 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
42 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER K3 3873 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
43 55-7110840-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8

EF 3% 4.5X10X0.8 4



14. PNEUMATIIC COMPONENTS

— 27—



B4710-220-004

AIR TUBE A D=4

N 44 17~ $297°

B4710-220-00B
B4710-220-00C
B4710-220-00D

AIR TUBE B D=4
AIR TUBE C D=4
AIR TUBE D D=4

N 44 IF- F2977
N4 17~ F2977
N 44 I7- F197°

L= B = =] bs 24

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v £ AMT.
1 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPLING, PLUG TURYFYT IV TS0
2 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK I7aYY
3 PF-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASH. FAAME- LFT2p-%
4 B4702-220-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASM. TYIAYALYF T3
5 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IFRF ETUPYATY
6 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -p avbn-3
7 PA-1501507-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER EMEN
3 PA-1602503-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER,RIGHT PN
9 PA-1602504-A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER, LEFT mueET
10 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. FUUYTATY B3
11 PV-0351136-00 MANIFOLD TIH-KET (1)
12 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FEUITATY (2)
13 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT2EY" thx H4 L=25
14 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK Yliuvi-2 0
15
16
17
13
19

PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE PYETF (Z9T°8)

20 PJ-0505252-01  TEE PYE°F T ,

21 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING 1/4X1/877 9500

22 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOV UNION 6XPT1/4 IART 224y

23 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FOT=YT° R

24 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ZE° - b avha-5

25 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING IYRIFYE T

26 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 IARS

27 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOY UNION 6XPT1/8 KT 224y 6XPT1/8

28 HM-6050000-SC  NUT M5 aysrHYE M5X0.8 192
29 YP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EIFTEF 29TRh M5

30 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 N EF 5.1X9.2X1.3
31 SH-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oY¥5E" b M5X0.8 L=14
32 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) ¥-7" WY 7°

33 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FATIRY™ £AX MAXO0.T L=8
34 EA-O500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEYAT YT

35 HX-0023300-00 CLIP YHEY ATUR

36 HX-0032900-00  SPIRAL TUBE ARG NF2~T

37 HX-0002200-00  BEADS BAND E-XuE

— 98 —

b bt FEI ] DN B BIID b B R [P B G0 = [ DO D e DO B e DO BN b b S e PO e b e



15. TABLE COMPONENTS

= BIR

\\ <\ .
@ / /
K Y/ N

/ NSLANNN o)
/ 1

0
<

oh

57
A
e

N\l T
N .
o @U

—29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN S AMT.
1 B8101-220-0A0  STAND UNIT Y 73 1
2 B8101-220-000  STAND, UPPER UVES Y] (1)
3 B8103-220-000  STAND COVER oy BAT- - (2
4 SH-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 IRV MEX0.8 L=14 (8)
5 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 £ B % 5.8X16X1.6 (8)
B B8104-220-000  STAND STAY, RIGHT 7 A5- %0 §3)
7 B8105-220-000  STAND STAY, LEFT ¥y 27 XY (8)
8 SM-9122503-SB SCREW M12 L=25 mYEIR A M12 L=25 (8)
g WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X%3 ATRETIT 2 12.5X21.5X3 (8)

10 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 B3 H % (8)
i} SH-9082023-SE ~ SCREW M8 L=20 oyATE Ay M8 =20 @)
12 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR 8.6X15X1.4 4
13 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ST R 3RO M8 (8)
14 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nYFrEYE M8 192 (4)
15 B8102-220-000  STAND, LOWER Sekyh (1)
16 B8108~220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT PN A TREPT Y (4)
17 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP VATATYTYZE  ATOVVaT A (4)
18 BR150-220-000  CASTER F-7"h $¥a% (4)
19 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP IR FYY7° (4)
20 B8110-220-0A0  OIL PAN ASM. FAN°Y 93 1
21 B8110-220-000 OIL PAN TARATY 1)
22 B8111-220-000  WASHER T 5% ¥ % (1)
23 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL I I%E $4AI-H (1)
24 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 7T 535 (1)
25 SL~4031481-SC_ SCREW M3 X 14 FAT 2V A2 M3X0.5 L=14  (4)
26 SL-4041081-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATIFYT eh2 M4 L=10 4
27 B8120-220~000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE LELENSITE 1
28 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 X 12 FAT2FY tAZ M4 L=12 2
29 B8160-220-000  GAS SPRING B AN 1
30 B8163-220-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN Yrh- 5T 2
31 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 Y M6 232 4
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BT 3PTEON M6 4
33 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 €I E 29740 8.4%15.5 4
34 B8161-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET 4 Y75~ 739 A 2
35 SH~9061850-SC_ SCREW M6 L=18 YR A M6 L=18 2
36 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER I F I5EL MB 2
37 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETE R MG 2
38 RM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 nYEFYE MG 292 2
39 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B Yh- 7V35YMR 2
40 $5-9151120-CP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oYpR AL 15/64-28 1211 4
41 B3164-220-0A0 LIFTER STOPPER ASM. D78~ ZEYNT - K92y 1
42 B3164-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER Y7%- AYRC - (1
43 B8165-220-000 LIFTER GROMMET YR~ 5o mAYh (1)
44 B8166-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER Y7%- ZRYRC - B9 2
45 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 YU VEYS D=8 H=3.4 2
46 SM-0061850-SC  SCREY M6 L=18 DYPIESAE MG L=18 4
47 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEEE % M6 4
48 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LS PNE IFTEOL M 4
49 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 ayarIyr M6 292 4
50 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYR Y ATEBY B 1
51 B262G-980-000  SPRING AT BN 1
52 MAT-80116S00  SUSPENSION PIN L& R ATEBY BV 1
53 B8201-220-00A  TABLE, RIGHT F-774 3%° 1
54 B8201-220-00B  TABLE, LEFT F-7°h kLY 1
55 B8204-816-00C  BOLT (C) 2542 KAk C 5
56 ¥P-1021016~SD  WASHER eI 8% 10.2X18X1 5
57 NS-6240630-SK  NUT 3/8-18 ayiriye 3/8-18 10
58 111-50208 CASE 2E4L 1
59 111-50406 FELT )4y JINE 1
60 R8173-220-000  SHEET Iy Y b 1
61 SK-3381300-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 IRETFYS D=3.8 L=13 2
62 B8170-220-000  BED FIXED SCREV ASYE 254397 2
63 B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER AZ BN AR -9k 2
64 YP-1101018-SD  WASHER 11X20X1 L33 11X20X1 2
65 B8171-220-000  RUBBER ABSORBER 29vvT L B 3
66 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 2700V ey 4X14 B
87 #01 B8210-210~000-A MOTOR PULLEY COVER A -4 7°-YIAT - 1
68 #01 SL~4051241-SE  SCREW $AT272Y° AR N5X0.8 L=12 2
69 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 LI F 5.6X16X1.6 2
70 #01  B8211-210-000-A MOTOR PULLEY COVER B £-%2 7°-UIn°-B 1
71 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIEZYT vL2 MAX0.7 L=6 6

Note(GEEDL) #kOI ..... For export.

el

— 30 —



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
WA v 2 2R

7

g

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO.

1 #01 M8510-513-BA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. B LAETIAT AN 1
2 #02 M8510-513-DAC CONTROL BOX ASM. D t4%TIAT 2N 1
3 #03 M8510-513-440 COKTROL BOX ASM. A 4T IAT 2N 1
4 #04 MB8510-513-Ca0 CONTROL BOX ASM. C t4TINT 23 1
5 #05 M8510-513-EAQ CONTROL BOX ASM. E t4%ant e 1
B M1001-513-000 CONTROL ROX t4%Ta £ w72 1
7 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyArETAr M8 L=20 4
8 ¥S-08561410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15%1.4 ATEPTHT: B.6X15X1.4 4
9 WP-0850002-SC YASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e85 % 8.5X18%1.8 4
10 M1002-512-000 CONTROL BOX COVER EA¥TIRTYIZ AN~ 1
11 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 ¥ 10 FATIRYT BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 8
12 M8512-512-0A0 SYITCH VOLUME ASM. AAYFRTN 2L 43 1
13 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME Ay F429% 50K (1)
14 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH LA™ -Z24YF (3)
15 E9646-252-000  SWITCH LEVER LAt~ {3)
16 SH-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 $A" 23" M2 L=5 B
17 HH-0006300-10 FILTER T4 A2~ 1
18 MBES78-513-0A0 FAN ASM. TPy Bx 1
19 SH-1044050-SH SCREY M4¥0.7 L=40 72537 M4X0.7 L=40 4
20 HX-0029800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER JoyE®~ FT 4Ry 1
21 SL-4030691-SC SCREY M348 TAT2%YY A2 M3X0.5 L=6 4
22 41011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FODR) 9542 : 1
23 SL-4041091-SC SCREY M4 X 10 TATIFY” EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-08 KHOB P A T2 1
25 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING e ol i A ) 1
28 MI010-510-000 PLATE AFyRAFF42 1
27 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 X 10 TAT223™ taz M4¥0.7 L=10 2
28 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 REE879%% M4 4
29 NM-5040001-SB WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT oviyyk M4X0.7 132 4

xote(iFag) 801..... For 100¥{For domestic use) 100¥ B (BB

#02..... For 100v(For export) 100VRI (R R

3., For 200V(For domestic use) 200VHE (B ED

#03..... For 200V(For export) 200V (B D

805..... For 380V(For export) 320VE R

- 31 —



17. OPERATION BOX COMPONEKTS
BNy o ABR

REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRI'PTION k Y AMT.
] #01 MB570-513-040 OPERATION BOX ASHM. ynd AT b3 1
2 #02 MB570-510-AA0  (OPERATION BOX ASM. g b3 1
3 MBET70-510-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. IRy U3 (1)
4 HX~0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V FU¥ 3.6V (1)
5 HX-0015300~00 BUZZER 1 TR (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 OIODE (LA30TVLL) 244" LA30OTVLL (13)
7 M1083-510-000 SPACER AAYFRAA° - % (19)
8 HA-CQO07600-00  TACT SWITCH N 24YF 19}
9 M1081-510-000  OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER RN IRETEAT - (1)

10 #01 M3004-513-00A  OPERATION PANEL PPN ZRY-F (1)
11 #02 M3004-513-0A0 OPERATION PANEL yak AP ¥-F b3 (1)
12 M8572-510-040 OPERATION BOX STAND ASH. YORATIVFEY B3 (1
13 M1076~510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD WFIGRT VAT 1)
14 M1077-510-000 VASHER JFILIFTET % (1)
15 M1078-510~000  NUT FLYIFATYE {1
18 M1080~510-000  OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER DHTAT IFSRTHAT - (2)
17 NM-8030001-SC NUT M3 sy E M3X0.5 12 {4)
18 NM~-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyhr+yr M3x6.5 132 (6)
19 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LTI b Eeh M3 (6)
20 M1082-510~-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YUFATIAT - PN - (1)
21 S1L-4030881-3C  SCREW M3X8 FATIFYT EAZ M3X0.5 L=& {4)
22 M8571-510-0AC  OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. SIEATIFLO T 43 (1)
hote(EELY #01..... For domestic use ErH
$02..... For export i

- 32 —



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

EMRBER

25

T T o N T T T
M ﬂ N m
@:@ }.i.Om m u P [ — )
— =l ] == e
N— ) v =0 = oo
J — — == ©
i e e e
Q_Irhe—_ =y | O P>
M = =
ol HOEEES = m - &_,Qa;_a_;
Fo N B~ 71 — b B s I w— -
[{¢) T ot S S B Y| — —
N —eh TS =0 ] =
Ll o R B — Dn T 51—
M~ Q s ) Sl |
N p HUFEU T Y oy
%\_ T AT o

o Y 5]
[ b ] [ ]
e i e B s U F s Wl s W s B
P ] 0 _ﬂiﬂmmmﬁ
| i s s Y e
I e Y S [ -
m:ﬂ_ﬂ of 1L ]
05— £ & : | £ £ O
o e= =2 | = 500
1= o —= ] onmﬂ_ 00
055 ) I, 00066000 1) W0l

B89 z%g:&u
n o
/
<

o e o ——

e o Q@
L ¥
M I - i % :ﬁ%;ﬁ.
L

* (V|

el U el T
h HeS o - oy = =P L _”&M_MW
e e il

| (=== it 2H 5 m;
e R = e

W ﬁm RN EN \@:m o
_

R s
e J_

(Moo e

 =e |

| [

| gyt &
NN
?%@%Q |
L ]




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON S | BMT.
1 M8601-512-AB0  CPY CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. C CPU A~ (Cr73 1
Z HL-0084210-03  ROM (1) IC (1)
3 HL~0084210-04  RO¥ (2) 1C (1)
4 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V Fhu¥ 3.6V (1)
5 H8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POVER¥N"Y 43 1
] HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF IV 220MF (1)
7 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF U5t vy 1000MF (1)
3 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300WF avF°uE 3300MF (1)
g HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 100QCMF 20370 100G0MF (2}

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FIUYT 274 B (1)

11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23YT tax M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
12 NH-6030001-5C  NUT M3 oyhy39r M3X0.5 12 (2)
13 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDCEA™Y H3 1
14 M1003-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE C FarynTy C (2)
15 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D FFYN"Y D (1)
16 SH-1031201-3C  SCREVW M3X0.5 L=12 #3237 M3X0.5 L=12 (8)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (28D1162) by 22 (28D1162) (20)
18 BG-0032700-00 DIDDE ARRAY BIAL-LTF A (2)
18 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT tAZ M3X0.5 L=8§  (20)
20 51-4031081-5C  SCREW M3 X 10 TA"%29" A2 M3 L=10 (4)
21 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-FIVT RUYTRAC -¥ (6)
22 SL-4031481-3C  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIZYT tAx M3X0.5 L=14  {6)
a3 HT-0033300-00  FET (28J113) MUY 2% (2)
24 E9628-252-006  FUSE 74 E2-%" TA 2)
25 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. I/F¥p~y 3 1
6 M1021-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE A FIRYATY A (1)
27 SL-4031281-5C  SCREW M3 X 12 FATAFYT kA2 M3 L=12 (2)
28 NM-6030001-3C  NUT M3 oyhyFyE M3X0.5 122 (2)
29 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 28D1296 F3VYT 2% (25D1296) (4)
30 HL-0063900-00  IC (UPC14324H) IC {UPC14324H) &)
31 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE ETYIVNTY (5)
32 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FATIRYT thz M3 L=12 (5)
33 KM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 DYE7YE H3X0.5 132 (5)

- 34 —



19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
B - 2 FBE%

24
30

3 -

[aaa

— 35 —

©

——

—

/ﬁ//l]l oo @ m o

/

|




REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR E v A A AMT.
1 M860G1-512-AB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. € CPU #a™v(C) 73 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW MH3X8 FATIFYT Az M3 L=8 4
3 M8554-512-0A¢  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF~ vy va-+" 73 1
4 H8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. LFTal-% 73 1
5 SL.-4030891-3C  SCREW M3X8 TATIRY" a2 M3 1=8 2
] M8545-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD s¥2™-1-}" 43 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD Four~va-p" »3 1
8 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F$a™Y 73 1
g SL-4030891-SC  SCREVW M3X8 FAT2EYT BAZ M3 L=8 B

10 M8556-512-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASH. I/Fe43733% 3y va-+"h3 1
11 M8557-512-0A0  I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH. I/F5E9a9 570 va-1° 43 1
12 H8551-512-0A0  PGH-1 SIGNALING CORD ASH. © PGH-1 2va™wa-b" 73 1
13 M8568-513-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASH. 2725 e T A B 1
14 H8569-512-040  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 595 ITL-%a-b" U3 1
15 M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASK. Xn°AE-%2 2-F7H% 1
16 H8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. YA RAE-2 I-FTH3 1
17 M8542-512-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. YorATI vt a1-bT 43 1
18 M8603-512-0A0  PHMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥A™y 73 1
19 S5L-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2EYT BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
20 H8555-312-0A0  PHDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASHM. PHDCF V¥ va-+" b3 3
21 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PHDCYva™ % 2-b" 43 1
22 M8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. POVER®A™Y 713 1
23 SL-4030891-5C  SCREV M3X3 FATIFYT thx M3 L=8 4
24 ¥8552-512-040  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE COED ASM. PGM-1 Fuada~+" 43 1
25 #01 M8513-512-AAC  TRANSFORMER ASM. A Ty MIVRANR 1
26 #02 MB8513-512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FUUETY puaBha 1
27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. C FTUETURSYZ O3 1
28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2:Y" A2 M5X0.8 L=10 4
29 M1012-512-G00  CABLE COVER Yoty AN 1
30 M8514-512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASH. b4Y29E 3 1
31 SL-4041091-3C .SCREW M4 ¥ 10 FAT23YT 4% MAX0.7 L=10 3
32 M&540-512~-0A0  AC POWER SOURCE TRUNK CORD ASM ACF™Ur™y #a9kh42-1" »3 1
33 HK-0266500-60  TERMWINAL BASE EVR A 1
34 HK-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P 2TuIRT 4 2P 1
35 SL-4041281~5C  SCREV M4 L=12 TATIRYT bAx W4 L=12 4
36 M8541-512-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. (7L RNV B v e 1
37 M8597-512-040  SENSOR TRURK CORD ASM. Y- FAO¥AY-TTR U3 1
38 M8591-510~-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH. Xn° RAB-4-F29047-T"% 53 1
39 M3592-510-0A0 Y PULSE HOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. YATRRE--F2004F-T"0 73 1
40 M8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. D39SI L-%F29 54877 43 1
41 M8592-512-0A0  SOLEROID TRUNK CORD ASH. IP=-n"KTT F2954 F4T7A D3 1
42 M8561-512-GA0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. ATETNZLYE 2-RTYR 1
Note(3EEE) #01..... For 180v~250v 190vV~250VE
#02..... For 100V-~130V 100V~ 130VE

#03..... For export 220V~440V

220V~440v ¥ A



20. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
RV ABRFER
1

1
AL

1 M8500-513-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ACHTARLYF M3 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES T HEY H3 1
3 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A E2-2" 14 (1)
4 £E9628-252~000  FUSE 74 v2-2" TA 1n
5 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 ¥IahY ra-2" (1)
6 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 7A RAL3T E3-2- TA (1)
7 #01 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES Ty B3 1
8 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A kx-2* 1A (1
9 E9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k2-2" TA (1)
10 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 ¥Saby k-7t (D
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74 24055 €3~2" TA 6y
12 M9650-513-000)  FLOPPY DISK A L™ 427 A 1
13 M3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET A R-u5nh Y- 1
14 #02  MTS-P00950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 £-%7°-Y P.C.D 95 73 1
15 #03  MTS-PO0OSOOAD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 ¥=%7°-4 P.C.D 80 73 1
16 WS=-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 ATRETIT R 10X18%2.5 1)
17 N#-8550815-SF  NUT ‘ A-FATYE 1)
18 MTJ-VH0O04700 V-BELT, 47 INCH VATRE 474V% 1
19 #04  MTJ-VN004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VAT NF 48405 1
20 PJ-3091200-01  QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET JURYFY A4 TR 1
21 #05 HDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£#18 A DPX17 #18 1
22 #06 HMC-3720011-05  NEEDLE S$Y3355 110-5 N SY3355 110-5 1
23 #07 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M DPX5 #14-4 1
24 #07 MWDP-500B1604 REEDLE DPX5 #16-4EA. N ODPXS #16-4 1
25 #08 MC-2005009-05  NEEDLE 134 90-5 A 134 90-5 1
26 #08 MC-2005010-05 NEEDLE 134 100-5 N 134 100-5 1

Note(jEE2) #01..... For export

#02..... For 50Hz
#03..... For 60tz
£04..... For single
$05..... For AMS-22

phase. 100V.50Hz
0BH-5000Z(Except 1ED

#0R. .. .. For AMS-220BH-5000Z(For IE)
$07..... For AMS-220BS-5000Z(Except JED
B0B..... For AMS-2208S-5000Z(For [E)

- 37 —

fwEE
50HzH
6oHzH

B48 100 S0HzHH
AMS-220BH-5000Z B Q)ELASH D 1l
AMS-220BH-5000ZFH ( JEa1iT)
AMS-220BS-5000Z B JELAA D)
AMS-220BS-5000Z B ( JETaied)



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R Bl SRR GBS R

19]

@ ﬁ_/li 14
1
12
% lJ
13
é e
REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R S AMT.
1 #01 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C F131(C) 1
2 #02 B1601-220~00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FH141(D) 1
3 #03 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 9341 (B) 1
4 B2591-2206-00B  SPONGE SHEET RIAFIAIAR° VST Y-k 1
5 #04 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNP 4R 1
& #05 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTIE AL 1
7 #06 B2426-210-000  HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MIFHE* AR 2,420 1
3 B2553-220~0Y0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIAFIVRIIT 5V 1
9 B2556-220~0YB  FEED PLATE BLANK YRARTTSUIE YT Y 1
10 B2556-220-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK PRAETSVIETET R 1
11 B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN TESAFYY TSV AFAYH 2
12 B2557-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE TOIREYY T IUSAY 1
13 $S-1090510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 33" 0/64-40 L=5 2
14 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET 334139 2 AY-+ 1
15 B1170-220-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NS KTTHIN - Y- 1
sote{VEE0) #DI..... G2.2X $3.6X p12X6

#02..... @2.2X @12
#03..... 935X $5.5X6

$04..... $2.0
#05..... @1.6

$06..... B2.4

— 38 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL BIR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey AMT.
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. A+2F 9f 73 1
P4 111-819086 SPOOL RETAINER Abed FLETA (2)
3 B3320-704~-L00-A 3POOL PIN AFTRONET (2)
4 B3311-012-600  3POOL REST CUSHION SAEE VLA N (2)
5 111-31807 SPOCL REST {FTEYTT3 (2)
6 SH-6061610~-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E7a%3” M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRTFITT VAPFHT (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARFFRT- F2TITH (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AF2FYFTE 73 (1)

10 111-81609 SPOOL _REST ROD, UPPER AMETRTY 91 ()
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FRFRT-Y5TF 1)
12 SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIFYT M5X0.8 L=14 (2}
13 NM-B8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 YAy F9r MEX0.8 1¥2 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ARRTRTY I% (1)
15 : 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {b2797" B (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFPTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NH-B6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 myFsEyh MBX0.8 1%z (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRFE" - FAFVE (2)
19 WP-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30X2.6 E73THT % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00__ RUBBER VWASHER ARETE - BT -YUTA (2)
2l W5-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATESTHTR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 MAD-11532000 STAPLE 2=+ 2FYTH (3)

— 39 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
B B No. & B VYo S8 H o o= B E lNo.
BP-3000000~-00 24 5|B1403-280-000 8 16!B1901-280-040 8 21B2503-220-000 18 5
BP-3000000-00 24  14|B1404-280-000 8 71B1901-280-080 8 11B2504-220-000 18 21
_iBP-3000000-00 24  108iB1405-012-000 2 52]B1903-552-000 8 81B2505-220-000 18 22
BP-3000000-00 24  27|31405-210-000 g 18|B1904-280-000 8 3B2508-220-000 18 23
{BP-3000000-00 24  29|B1406-210-000 8  52(B1905-541-B00 8 41B2507-220-000 18 6
BP-3000000-00 24  31]B1411-552-0A0 8 14|B2101-220-0A0 14  131B2508-220-000 18 7
BP-5000000-00 24  26(B1411-804-B00 12 81B2101~220~000 14  19|B2509-220-000 18 24
BP-6000000-00 24 71B1411-804-B00 12  441B2102-205-000 14  24|B2510-220-000 20 29
BT-0600400-EB 28  14{B1411-804~C00 8 6|B2103-220-000 14  20|B2511-220-000 20 28
B1104-220-000 2 3(B1414-232-000 8  11iB2104-220-000 14  21|B2512-220-000 18 8
B1105-220-040 2 1iB1419-026-000 24 3{B2106-220-000 14  22iB2513-220-000 18 25
B1106~220-000 & 20{B1502-220-000 4 15|B2107-210-000 14  23{B2515-220-000 18 26
B1107-220-000 6 23|B1506-352-000 30  50|B2301-210-0A0 16  13[B2516-210-000 18 29
B1108~220-000 4 1{B1508-227-000 10 1182301-210-000 16  15{B2516~-210-000 20 3
B1109-220-000 4 2|B1510-227-000 10 3|B2302-210-000 16  16{B2516-210-000 20 15
B1110-220-000 4 4|B1511~555-000 10 2|B2302~280-040 14 1(B2516-210-000 20 23
B1111~220-000 6 36|B1601-220-00B 38 3iB2302-280-000 14 5{B2517-220-0A0 20 12
B1111-232-000 2 42|B1601-220-00C 38 1(B2303-280-000 14  16|B2517-220-000 20 13
B1112-220-000 4 8|B1601-220-00D 38 2|B2304-220~040 16  20(B2519-220-000 18 9
B1113-220-000 4 9|B1601-220-000 10 8182305-210-000 16  19!B2520-220-004 18 10
. |B1115-220-000 6  47{B1602-220-000 10  393iR2306-220-000 106  35|B2520-220-00B 18 11
" 181115-232-040 2 11|B1603-220-000 10  38|B2307-220-000 16  40|B2521-220-000 18 12
B1115-232-040 2 321B1604-220-000 10  34{B2308-220-000 16  33[B2522-220-04A 18 13
B1115-232-000 2 131B1805-220-000 10  35{B2310-220-000 16 23|B2522-220~00C 18 14
B1115-232-0G0 2 35|B1606-220-000 10  12|B2311-220-000 16  24|B2523-220-000 20 14
B1117-220~-000 2 4|B1608-220-000 10 9B2311-220-000 20  34{B2524-220-0A0 20 30
B1118-220-000 4 51B1609-220-000 10  45]B2312-220-000 8  50|B2526-220-000 20 15
B1119-220~000 6  37(B1610-220-000 10  15|B2313-280-000 14 4{B2527-210-000 18 15
B1120-220-000 6 38|B1611-220-000 10 41B2401-205-600 &  48|B2528-220-0A0 20 21
B1121-220-000 4  10(B1612-220~-000 10  14|R2402-220-040 16  21iB2529-220-080 20 1
|B1122-220-000 2 48|B1613-220-000 10  13[B2402-220-000 16  22|B2529-220-000 20 2
B1122-280-000 2 19|B1614-220-000 10  11|B2403-210-000 16  25|B2529-220-000 20 22
4B1123-220-000 2. 48|B1615-220-000 10 5{82404-220-000 16  12|B2531-220-000 20 10
31123-280-000 2 441iB1616-220-000 10 6|B2405-210-000 16  44{B2532-220-000 20 32
B1124-220-000 2 47|B1620-220-000 10  18(|82406-210-000 16  45|B2533-220-000 20 33
B1124-280-000 2 30|B1621-220-000 10  20{B2407-210-000 16 8|B2535-220-000 18 27
B1125-220-000 2 49{B1622-220-0A0 10  21|B2408-210-000 16 6|B2550-220-000 22 1
B1125-280-000 2 26|B1624-220-0A0 10  22(B2409-210-000 16  31|B2551-220-000 22 7
B1126-210-000 2 54|B1625-220-000 10  25{B2410-220-040 16  29|B2552-220-000 22 14
B1126-552-000 2 24|B1626-220-000 10  26|B2410-220-000 16  30|B2553-220-0A0 22 42
B1127-280~000 2 38|B1628-220-000 22  26(B2411-210-000 16 3|82553-220-0Y0 38 8
~ IB1128-210-000-4 2 5|B1627-220-000 10  29|82412-220-000 16  11|B2553-220-000 22 43
B1143-210-000 2 55[B1628-220~000 10  33:82413-220-000 16 5|B2554-220~000 22 17
B1150-220~000 6 31|B1802-210-0AC 12  20(B2414-210-000 16  18|B2555-220-000 22 18
B1151-220-000 6  32|B1804-280-0A0 12 34(B2414-280-040 12  57|B2556-220-0YB 33 g
B1152-220~000 6  33|B1805-205-000 12 2|B2415-210~000 16  17|B2556-220-0Y0 38 10
B1153~-220-040 6 34({B1805-980-000 12  30|B2415-280-0A0 12  5B{B2556-220-000 22 56
B1158-220-000 6 28|B1811-220-0A4 12  45|32416-280-000 12  55(B2557-220-000 - 38 12
B1159-220-000 6  44|B1812-205-0A0 12 51B2417-280~000 12  54|B2557-280-00C 22 37
B1160-220-000 6 26{B1813-980-000 12 T182418-280-000 12  61|B2558-220-000 22 44
B1161-220-000 20  31|B1814-980-000 12  10|B2421-205-040 12  65|B2559~220-000 33 11
B1170-220-000 4 7181815-980-000 12  11|B2421-205-0A0 12  66|B2560-220-000 22 48
B1170-220~000 38 15|B1816-280-000 22  13|p2423-280-00C 12 64|B2561-220-000 22 50
B1201-220-000 8 23|B1816-280-000 22  20|R2424-210-000 12  £2|B2562-220-000 22 21
B1202-210~000 8 24|B1817-205-0AB 12  70(B2425-210-04B 12  49(B2563-220-000 22 24
B1203-280-000 8 51B1817-205~0A0 12 3|B2425-210-040 12 48|B2564~-220-000 22 52
B1204-210~040 8 25|B1818-205-00B 12  71|B2425-210-000 12  53]B2565-220-000 22 10
B1205-210-0A0 8 40(B1818-205-000 12 4|B2426-210-00A 12  51|B2586-220-000 22 25
. |B1205-210~0B0 8 36(B1819-280-000 12  18|B2426-210-00B 12  52|B2567-220-00¢ 22 9
1B1206-210-000 & 26(B1819-280-000 12  45|B2426-210-00B 38 5IB2568-220-000 22 238
~1B1207-205-0A0 8  281B1820-280-000 12 16i32426-210-00C 38 BiB256G-220-000 22 8
B1208-210-0A0 8 41{B1821-280-000 12  13|B2426-210-00D 38 7|B2570-220-000 22 31
31209-220-040 8 32|B1823-280-000 12  15[B2501-220-040 18 21B2570-220~000 22 32
B1223-771-000 8§ 10!B1828-205-040 12 1]B2501-220-0B0 18 1|B2572-220-040 22 5
B1401-210-000 8. 13{B1831-220-000 12 37|B2501-220~000 18 3|B25872-220-000 22 )
B1402-210-000 8 12(B1832-220-000 12  41{p2502-220-000 18 4|B2574-220-000 22 33

- 40 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

& & " No. m & H No. & B B lNo. m & E Vo
B2576-220-000 22 34|B3518-280-000 24  17/CS-111101C-SH 10  36{HX-0015300-00 32 5
B2578-220+000 22  36(B3520-220-000 24  34|€S-1470710-SH 8  46{HX-0019700-00 34 31
B2580-220~000 22  40|B3522-220-000 24 25|CS-147121E-SH 8  44(HX-0023300-00 26
B2591-220~00B 38 41B3523-220-000 24 8 HX-0023300-00 28 35
B2591-220-000 38  14/B3538~112-000 24  39{D1455-055-B00 10  43|HX-0029800-00 31 20
B2592~220-000 22  53|B4004-220-0A0 26  31{D1456-055-R00 10 42
B2629-980-000 30  51|B4004-220~000 26  32{D1457-055-B00 10  41|MA0-11532000 39 22
B2702-210-000 14  17|B4005-220-0A0 26  12|Di805-MLB-HOO 12  69IMAT-80116500 30 52
B2703-210-000 26  11|B4005-220-000 26 13|D2112-555-B00 24  40|MC-2005009-05 37 25
B2714-761-000 16  48|B4006-220-000 26  141D2302-L4B-BAOC 14 2|MC-2005010-00 8 20
B2727-761-000 16 42{B4007-220-000 18 28|D2430-555-B00 6§  12{HC-2005010-05 37 26
B2740-771-000 30  63|B4008-220-000 26  23]D2430-555-B00 16  46|MC-3720011-00 8 54
B3107-804-000 14  10|B4009-220-040 26  26|D3112-L4B-B00 14 7IMC-3720011-05 37 22
B3112-761-000 14 6|B4010-220-000 26  29/D3310-555-D00 3%  20[HDP-170B1800 & 53
B3114-232-000 14  11{B4011-210-000 26  34|D6028-555-B0B 20 7IMDP-170B1804 37 21
B3114-771-000 2 28(B4011-210-000 26  40|D6042-555-B00 20 6{MDP~500B1400 g 19
B3118-771-000 14  14iB4012-220-0A0 26  37|D6042-555-500 20  26|MDP-500B1404 31 23
B3120~125-000 14  13|B4012-220-000 26  38/D8604-761-C0B 20  27[MDP~500B1604 37 24
B3123-352-000 2 15|B4110-220~0A0 26 1 MTJ-VHO04700 37 18
B3123-352-000 2 33|B4130-220-~0A0 26 8|EA-9500B01-00 26 2| HTJ-¥M004800 37 19
83125-012-000 2 12(B4702-220-0A0 28 4{EA-9500B01-00 28 34| MTS-P008Q0AD 37 15
B3125-012-000 2 36|B4710-220-00A 28 15| THTS-P00S5040 37
B3126-012-000 2 141B4710-220-00B 28  18[EA-9502B05-00 28  32|M1001-513-000 31 6
B3126-012-000 2 34[B4710-220-00C 28  17|E8523-304-000 37 5{M1002-512-000 31 10
B3126-012-000 14 8184710~220-00D 28  18|£8523-304-000 37  10{M1003-512-000 34 14
B3129-053-000 14  12|B8101-220-0A0 30 1|1E8760-452-400 20 5|M1004-512-000 34 15
B3132-552-000 14 91B8101-220-000 39 2IER760-452-H00 20  25{M1010-510-000 31 26
83201-210-040 6 101B8102-220-000 30  15|F9611-801-000 37 3|M1011-512-000 31 22
B3203-210-000 6 16{R8103-220-000 30 3|E9811-601-000 37 81M1012-512-000 36 29
B3204-210-000 8 3|B8104-220-000 30 6|E9628-252-000 34  24[M1021-512-000 34 26
B3205-210-000 6 1{B8105-220-000 30 7TiE9628-252-000 37 4|M1076-510-000 32 13
B3206-210-000 6  191B8108-220-000 30 1B6[E9628-252-000 37 9IM1077-510-000 32
83207-210~000 6  13|B8109-220~000 30 17|E9646-252-000 31  15[M1078-510-000 32 15 _
B3208-210-000 6  17|B8110-220-0A0 30 20 |M1080-510-000 32 16
B3208-280-000 6 111B8110-220-000 30  21}{GBR-01713000 34 10|H1081-510-000 32 g
B3208-210-000 6 18|B8110-552~000 30  19|G5430-116-000 28 2|M1082-510-000 32 20
B3210-210-000 6 4|B8111-220~000 30 22 M1083~510-000 32 7
B3211-210-000 B T1B8112-220-000 30  231HA-0007600-00 32 8|M3004-510-000 37 13
B3212-210-000 6 8|88120-220-000 30  27|HA-0013700-00 31  14|K3004-513-0A0 32 11
B3212-761-000 6 2188150-220-000 30  18|HC-0108022-10 34 61M3004~513-00A 32 10
B3213-210-000 8  431B8160-220-000 30  29|HC-0187010-20 34 71M4007-110-0AB 8 42
B3305-704-000-A 38  11{B8161-220-000 30 . 34|HC-0188010-30 34 9|M8510-513-4A0 31 3
B3311-012-000 39 4BR162-220-000 30  39|HC-0188033-20 34 8|M8510-513-BA0 31
B3311-704-000 39 3 |B8163-220-000 30  30|HD~0001200-00 26  17|M8510-513-CA0 31
B3317-704-000 39 18 |B8164-220-0A0 30  41|HF-0014007-00 37 6|M8510-513-DA0 31
B3318-704~L00-4 39 TiB8164-220-000 30  42[HF-0014007-00 37  11{M8510-513~EA0 31
B3320-704-L00-4 39 3|88165-220-000 30  43|HG-0032700-00 34  18|M8511-512-0A0 36 4
B3501-210-000 24  33|B8166-220-000 30  44|HG-0032900-00 32 6{M8512-512-040 31 12
B3502-220-000 24 1|B8170-220-000 30 B2/HK-0188000-20 14  34|M8513-512-AA0 36 25
B3503-220-000 24 9iB8171-220-000 30  B5|HK-0266500-20 36  34[M8513-512-BA0 36 26
B3504-220-000 24  10}B8173-220-000 30 60[HK-0266500-60 36  33|M8513-512-CA0 36 27
B3504-280-000 24  22|B8201-220-00A 30  53[HL-0083800-00 34  30|M8514-512-0A0 36 30
B3505-210-000 24 11(88201-220-00B 30 541HL-0084210-03 34 2|M8540-512-040 36 32
B3505-280-000 24  2138202-205-000 30 24}HL-0084210-04 34 3IM8541-512~040 36 3B
B3506-210-000 24  15{B8204-816-00C 30  55|HM-0006300-10 - 31  17|M8542-512-040 36 17
B3507-210-000 24  35(B3210-210-000-A 30  B7|HP-0002002-00 14  33|M8543-512-0A0 36 21
B3507-220-000 24  54|B8211-210-000-A 30  TOIHP-0014200-00 25 BiM8544-512-0A0 36 15
B3507~280-000 24 6 HR-0284050-30 31  13|48545-512-0A0 36 18
B3508-220-000 24  20(CQ-2020006-00 24 4| HT-0024600-00 34  17/H8546-512-0A0 36 )
B3508-280-000 24  37|CQ-2020000~00 24  18|HT-0025700-00 34 20IM8547-512-040 36 7):
B3508-280-000 24  383:C0-2020000-00 24 28[HT-0033300-00 34  23|M8551-512-0A0 36 12|
B3509-220-G00 24 2|CQ-2522000-00 24 13|HX-0002100-00 31  25|M8552-512-0A0 36 24
B3509-280-000 24  12)0Q-2522000~00 24 30|HX-0011400~0B 31  24|M8554-512-0A0 36 3
B3509-280-000 24 16{CQ-2522000-00 24  32{HX-0011600-00 32  4|M8555-512-040 36 20
B3514-210-040 8  27|CS-079101F-SH 12 31|HX-0011600-00 34 41H8556-512-040 36 10
B3518-210-000 24  36iCS-080081F-SH 12 39{HX-0012300-0A 28 3|M8557-512-040 36 11

— 41 -



!

NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part ¥Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

& & H  No. w & H o & B H No. m H Ho.
M8561-512-0A0 38 42{PA-1602504-A0 28 91SL-4040691-SC 30  71[SS-6090440-SP 24 41
M8568-513-040 36  13|PC-0105080-G0 10  24|SL-4040891-SC 28  33|35-6090630-TFP 14 25
-\ M8569-512-040 36 14|PC-0105080-00 28 2415L-4041081~SC 30 2835-6090670-TP 8 15
M8570-510-AA0 32 2IPC-0124010-00 28 B]SL-4041091~-5C 31 11183-6002120-SP 24 42
ME570-513-0A0 32 11PF-0552070-A0 28 31SL-4041081-SC 31 23(SS-6082120-SP 24 43
M8571-510-0A0 32 22|PF-0705010-00 28 51SL-4041091~-5C 31 27135-6110430-TP 12 58
M85T72-510-0A0 32 12|PJ-0152510~01 28 21185L-4041091-SC 36 19158-6110610-TP 4 11
H&578-513-0A0 31 18iPJ-0305200-01 28 191SL-4041081-5C 36 31185-6110610-TP 18 32
M8590-513-040 37 1{PJ-0320525-03 28  23|SL-4041281-SC 36  35(S5-6111030-TP 18 16
M8591-510-0A0 36 38|pJ-0460525-03 28 261SL-4041291-SC 30 28155-6111140-SP 24 44
M&592-510-040 36 39(PJ-0505252~01 28 201SL-4042581-SF 28 13i55-6111210-5P 8 37
M8592-512-040 36 41{PJ-3040651~01 28 271SL-4051081-3C 36 28155-6120940-3P 22 41
M8595-5310-0A0 36 401PJ-3040652-01 28 2215L-4051241-SE 30 68|55-6121210-SF 16 32
M8597-512-0A0 35 3T{PI-3080400-02 28 25|SH-1031201-5C 34 16(S5-6121210~-3P 18 40
M8599-512~0AB 37 7/PJ~3090052-03 28 1ISH-1044050~3H 31 19185-6121212-TP 12 6
M&588-512-0A0 37 2|PJ-3091200-01 37 2015¥-4020501-SC 31 16|855~6121220~TP 16 14
M8601-512~AB0 34 1{PS~0150065-KP & 141SM-4040601-SC 2 6155-6122510-SP 3 29
M8601-512-AB0O 36 1]PS-0250162-KH 12 14(SH~-4051405-SE 39 121SS-6123010~8P 18 41
M8602-512-0A0 34  25|PS-0400141-KH 30 668(SH-5051400-5C 6 45135-68150710-SP 10 18
M8602-512-DA0 36 3|PS-0800302-KH 2 16{SM-5051400-SC 30 4(55-6151220-SP 12 19
M8803-512~040 34 131PV-0351130~A0 28 101SH-6031010-SC 26  35(|55-6151220-SP 12 38
M8B603~512-0A0 36 18|P¥-0351130-0¢ 28 11{SK-6031010~5C 28 41155-6151412-TP 8 31
M8604-512-040 34 B|PV~1405010-00 28 12|SH-6040552-TP 18 314S8-6151712-TP 16 36
H8604-512~04A0 B 22 SH-6040602~TP 22 12188-6151712-TP 26 30
M8B0S-510-04A0 26 33|RE-0300000-K0 10 27|SH~6040802-TR 18  34|85-6151812-TF 14 15
M3806-510-04A0 26  39IRE-0300000-X0 22 27I5H-6040802-TR 18 35|88-6151812-TP 18 33
H8670-510-0A0 32 3|RE-0300000-K0 22 30|SH-8040802-TR 20 41585-6621220-SP 14 26
H8608-171-000 34 21|RE-0600000-K0 18 3615M-6040802-TK 20 19155-6681712-TP 8 30
M3650-513-000 37 12|RE-0600000-K0 18 37(SM-6040802-TR 20 20|8SS-7080510-TP & 17
RE-0800000-K0 20 18| SM-6040802-TR 20 24 185-7090410-5P 12 63

~~IHM~6030001-5C 26 20|RE-0600000-K0 22 38|SM-6041402~TP 18 19[88-7080530-SP 22 11
. NM-6030001-5C 32 17|R0-0481901-00 10 30|SH-6051602-TF 18 421SS-7090620-TP 16 41
TINM-6030001-SC 32 18 SM~B061610-3C 39 8]5S-7090850-SP 26 10
NYH-6G30001-SC 34 12| 8SB-1080005-00 18 301SM-3051450-5C 28 31185-7091110~S8P 10 7
NM-6030001-3C 34 28|SB-1080005-00 20 171SH-9061850~3C 30 35155-7110510-SP 12 17
NM-8030001-SC 34 33|SB-7120001-00 18 38{SM~9061850-5C 30  4685-7110510-SP 12 47
NH-6040001-SB 31 23(SD-0500803-TP 16 TISH-9082023-SE 30 11{88~7110510-SP 28 15
NY-6040003-SC 14 32(SD-0530221~SP 16 38[SH-9082023-SE 31 7(85-7110510-8P 26 24
KM-6040003~-5C 16 281SD-0600101-TP 12 B87|SH-9122503-SB 30 8158-7110710-SP iz 42
NM-6050000~SC 28 281SD-0600352-SP 14 27|SH-9124503-SB 6 40188~7110710~-SP 18 17
NM-6050001-SE 39 13|8D-0640321-SP 10 28|58-1060210~-TP 12 50185-7110710-5P 24 45
SINM-6050001-SE 38 1715D-0640321~SP 14 28(85-1090510-3P 38 13|S5~7110710-SP 24 48
NM-8060002-SE 30 31|SD-0640321-SP 14 29|585-1110640-TP 12 B8ISS-7110710-SP 24 AT
NM-6060002-SE 30  38|SD-0640321-S¢ 16 34|88-1110710-5P 22 A51S8-7110710-SPp 24 48
N4-8060002-SE 30 491Sb-0640321-TF 10 16185-1110840~SP 4 3[S8-7110710-5P 24 49
NH-B080001-SC 30 1418D-0650305~TP 16 1185-1110840-5P 4 8185-7110710-3P 24 B0
NM-6120011-SF 6  43|5D-0720321-TP - 10 17|88-1110840-SP 22 51({SS~-7110710~SP 24 51
NM-6550815~SF 37 1718D-0800341-SP 30  45(88-2110920-TP 19 10188-7110710-3p 24 55
NS-6090310-SP 2 27|8D-08010621~TP 12 22185-2110920-TP 16 47185-7110710~-SP 26 5
NS-8090310-5F 2 29(8D~1100301-TP 16 4185-2122410-TP 22 19158-7110740~TP 12 58
NS-6110310-3P A 18 |SK-3381300-SC 30 61{55-3090610-SP 2 25{55-7110840-SP 2 31
NS~-6110310-5P 18 2015.-4030691-58C 31 21[55-4090715-5P 2 20|585-7110840~-SP 12 28
NS-8110360-5PF 22 461SL-4030881~-SC 32 21188-4110515-3P 2 37185-7110840-5P 14 35
NS-6110430-SP 16 2|5L-4030881-5C 34  11i5S-4110515-Sf 22 541SS-7110840-SP 16 27
NS-6110530-SP B 9|SL-4030881-5C 34 19|S5-4110715-8P 3] 2415S5-7110840-SF 16 28
NS-6110530-SP 10 44|SL-4030891-5C 36 2]55-4110715-SP 6 29|55-7110840-3P 20 39
NS-6120310-SP 16 43(SL-4030891~-SC 36 51§5-4110715-SP 6 35185-7110840~-SP 24 52
NS-6120310-SP 18 39§SL-4030891-SC 36 9185-4110815-5P 2 50|S5-7110840-8P 26 21
-|N5-6150310-SP 2 45]SL-4030891-5C 36 23185-4110815-5p 26 4188-7110340-SP 26 27
NS-8150430~-SP 10 32{8L-4031081~-5C 34  20155-4110315-SP 26 7185-7110840-3P 26 43
|NS-6240630-SN 30 5715L.-4031281-S8C 34 27185-4111015-8P 2 2i55~7110910-TP 18 18
NS-6660430-SP 12 29|5L-4031281-5C 34  32|s8-4111015-SP 2 91588-7111110~TP 12 21
SL-4031481-3C 30  25|s$-4111015-SP 6 21(S8-7111410-SP 22 22

P&-1501507-A0 10  23|SL-4031481~3C 34 22185-4111215-SP & 22[885-7111410-TP 10 10
PA-1501507-A0 28 71SL-4031481-SF 26 181$5-4150715-8P 2 43]/85-7121610-SP 20 8
PA-1602503-40 28 8181L-4040691-5C B 27158-6080410-TP 12 12|88-7151120~-SP 8 9

— 42 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS <
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
Z B & Ho. m & H Vo. & B H lo. & E B lNo.
SS-7151210-SP 20 ~ 11|WP-0531000-SC 28  29|HX-0002200-00 28 37
35-7151210-8P 20  35[WP-0531000-SD 12  27|UX-0032900-00 28 36
35-7151610-SP 22 15 4P-0581618-3C &  46/55-4110715-5P & 22
S5-7661540-SP 10 40/WP-0581616-SC 14  31{WP-0450801-5D § 48
SS-8090610-SP 14 3iWP-05681616-SC 30 5
5S-8110410-TP & 47:YP-0581616-SC 30 89
53-8110422-TP 8  34|WP-0B12086-5P 10 31
SS-8110422-TF 12 32|WP-0621016-5D 4 14
S§-81106422-TP 12 40|WP-0621016-SBb 20 38
S5-8110422~TP 22 48|WP-06210616-Sh 22 58
§5-8110520~TP 4] B|WP-0621016-3D 24 53
55-8116520~-TP 12 35|WP-0641600-SC 22 4
S5-8111010-TP 8  33|WP-0641600-SC 22 186
S§5-8111610-8P 8 35|WP-0641601-SC 30 32
S5~8120410-3P 22 35|WP-0641601-SC 30 36
SS-8120740-SP 20 3B1WP-0641601-SC 30 48
SS-8120740-SP 22 38{YP-0651056-SH 4] 5
35-8150822-TF 12 36|WP-0841800-SE 30 33
$5~8151550-SP & 39|WP-0841601-SC 30 13
$5-8660610-TP 8  21|Wp-0850002-SC 31 9
55-8660810-TP 10  37|WP-0952616-SD 12 g
SS-8680610-TP 10  46[WpP-1021016-SD 30 56
$S-8660810-TP &  45|YP-1101016-SD 30 64
35-8861012~TP &  4891¥P-1302501-SC 6 41
SS-6090833-TP 8 51|Wp-1302501-8E 30 10
$S-8111020-TP 6 15(WP-1702600-SC 39 19
SS-9150710-TP  -22  5T|WS-0410002~KN 31 28
S5~9151120-CP 4 16|WS-0510002-KN 28 30
33-8151120-CP 30  40|US-0510002-KN 39 16
S5-8151160-CP 4 13|WS-0610002-¥KN 30 37
S8-9151240-3K 6 39)WS-0810002-EN 30 47
S8~9151440-CP 20  37|WS-06831510~KP 22 3
S5~8152130-CP 22 2|W8-0861410-KR 30 12
SS-9661230-CP & 22|Ws-0861410-KR 31 8
¥S-1002560-KR 37 16
TA-0750704-R0 2 21|WS-1253010-KN 6 42
TA-08506804-R0 2  22{4YS-1253010-KN 30 g
TA&-1050504-R0 2 10|WS-1643202-KR 398 21
TA-1050504-R0 2 41
TA-1250406-R0 Y 3{100-07003 2 17
TA~2100804-R0 2 b3j111-50208 30 58
. 111-50406 30 59
WP-0320500-SC 32 19(111-81500 39 14
WP-0320501-SC 26  191111-81559 39 1
YP-0320501-8C 26  36|111-81609 39 10
WP-0320501-SC 26  42|111-81708 39 15
WP-0371016-80 14  30|111-81757 39 g
WP-0430801-SC 2 T(111-81807 39 5
WP=-0450000-5D 2 b51(111-81906 39 2
WP-0450000-3D 22  23|135-01309 2 39
¥P-0450000-S0 22 471135-01408 2 23
WP-0450000-SD 24  561135-01705 2 40
WP-0450801-SD 6  25|135-08205 12 33
Yp-0450301-SD 8  30{135-08403 12 43
WP-0450801~SD 8  38|135-08551 12 23
WP-0450801-S0 286 16]|135-08700 12 25
WP-0450801-SD 26  22|135-08809 iz 24
WP-~0450801-8D 26  25|135-08908 12 26
WP-0450801-SD 26  28|135-13205 16 37
WP-0450801-5D 26  44]135-13304 16 39
WP-0450846-SP 12 60| 135-29607 24 23
WP-0501016-SD 16 91135-30209 24 24
¥P-0501016-3D 20 9
YP-0501016-SD 22 b5
WP-0520856-SA 4 12
WP-0520656~5S4 22 29







JUKI CORPORATION JUKI 53 —

1990. 8 Printed in Japan




